FY 2024, and submission of all necessary documentation for the procurement of 60 new vehicles. 

The initial payment for the 60 vehicles in the amount of Five Hundred Thousand United States 

Dollars (500,000.00) will be paid to the vendor through the FY 2025 national budget. Total cost 

for the procurement of the 60 vehicles is Three Million Nine Hundred Forty Thousand United 

States Dollars (US$3,940,000.00) plus interest cost to be determined. The balance of the contract 

price will be paid within two years beginning January 2, 2026 by the NTA with support from the 

MFDP. The contract to consummate the purchase deal had been signed by the Ministry of Justice

[...]

of management in the 1st quarter of FY 2025 through this department are enumerated as 

follows: 

9. Regular transit Ridership Statistic for quarter one recorded and submitted:  During 

the first quarter of FY 2025, management noted that a total of One Hundred Two Thousand 

Two Hundred Sixty-Three (102,263) individuals used the service, spanning an average of 

nine different routes and ten (10) buses. The ridership breakdown for this period was as 

follows: January (37,621), February (30,554), and March (34,088). The ridership statistics 

for the first quarter of FY 2025 are categorized into two groups: